

Z

C.A.No. 9128 OF 2003

ITEM No.30

Court No. 6

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.9128 of 2003
(For Prel. Hearing)

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. KIRAN COMBERS & SPINNERS

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for ex-parte stay)

Date : 08/12/2003 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant (s)Mr. Vishnu Mehra,Adv.
Mr. B.K. Satija,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the civil appeal as also on the application for ex-parte stay.

Pending further orders, there shall be ad-interim stay of the impugned order.

The amount deposited by the petitioner shall be invested by the Registry in a short-term fixed deposit in a Nationalised Bank and shall be kept renewed, subject to further orders of this Court.

[T.I. Rajput][Madhu Saxena]
Court Master Court Master