

C.A.No. 9128 OF 2003

ITEM No.42 and 70

Court No. 7

SECTION XVII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.9128/2003

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. KIRAN COMBERS & SPINNERS

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay )

AND C.A. NO. D5376/2004

(With appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal)

Date : 15/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Appellant (s) Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Adv.  
in CA 9128/03 Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.

For Appellant Mr. Asesh Dholakiya, Adv.  
in CA D 5376/04 Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
in CA 9128/03 Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matters are adjourned for four weeks' in view of the letter circulated.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)

COURT MASTER