

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9128 OF 2003

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. KIRAN COMBERS & SPINNERS

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/08/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned for a week.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master