

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO. R-2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9128 OF 2003

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. KIRAN COMBERS & SPINNERS

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/09/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B.K.Satiya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Registry is directed to renew the FDR for the further period of 1 year in accordance with the direction regarding such renewal.

(S.G. SHAH)

Registrar