

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9128 OF 2003

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. KIRAN COMBERS & SPINNERS

Respondent(s)

[office report for direction)

Date: 27/07/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the Appellant wants time to file  
an additional affidavit stating therein that the decree has  
been satisfied. Learned counsel for the Respondent wants  
time to obtain instructions. As prayed, list after one month.

(K.K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master