

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO..... OF 2007 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9128 OF 2003

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. KIRAN COMBERS & SPINNERS

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for direction)

Date: 17/09/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.  
Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

I.A. is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO...OF 2007

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.9128 OF 2003

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant(s)

Versus

M/S. KIRAN COMBERS & SPINNERS

Respondent(s)

ORDER

This application has been filed by the appellant -  
Insurance Company for withdrawal of Rs.50,000/- which was  
deposited by the appellant on 12th November, 2003 in pursuance of  
this Court's Order. It is submitted by counsel for the appellant that  
since the appeal has already been disposed of, the amount may be

refunded back to the Insurance Company.

Counsel for the

respondent has no objection.

Consequently, we direct that the amount of Rs.50,000/- shall be released to the Insurance Company along with interest if any, accrued so far.

This application is accordingly, disposed of.

.....J.  
(A.K.MATHUR)

.....J.  
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

New Delhi,  
September 17, 2007.